Valve plug connectors for self-assembly
Socket type A, EN 175301-803,
3-pin
Socket type A, EN 175301-803,
4-pin
Socket type B, EN 175301-803
11 mm
Socket type C, EN 175301-803,

32022/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Valve plug connectors for self-assembly
Type codes
001 Series
MSSD Plug socket
002 Electrical connection 1, connection technology
C Type A to EN 175301-803
F Type B as per industry standard 11 mm
E Type C as per industry standard 9.4 mm
EB Type C to EN 175301-803
N Type A to EN 175301-803
V Type B to EN 175301-803
ZBZC Connection pattern ZB/ZC
003 Electrical connection 1, number of pins/wires
Standard
4P 4-pin
004 Electrical connection 2, connection technology
Standard
S Insulation displacement connector
005 Cable connector
Standard
M12 M12
M14 M14
M16 M16
TY Pg11
006 Operating voltage range
Standard
24DC 0 … 30 V DC, 0 … 24 V AC
24VDC 0 … 30 V DC, 0 … 24 V AC
007 Version
Standard
SD Special design
008 EU certifi cation
None
EX2 II 3GD
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/08
Plug connector, socket type A, EN 175301-803, 3-pin
Datasheet
Plug socket
MSSD-C
MSSD-N
• For valves with D solenoid coil
• For valves with N1 solenoid coil
• For valves with H solenoid coil
• For valve series VZWM-L
• Cable connection with screw
terminal
General technical data
Type MSSD-C MSSD-C-M16 MSSD-N MSSD-C-TY-24DC
Based on norm – – EN 175301-803 –
Electrical connection 1
Connection type Socket Socket Socket –
Cable outlet Angled Angled Angled –
Note on cable outlet Can be rotated 90° – – –
Protective earth connection Available – – –
Design Square Square Square –
Connection technology Plug pattern type A to
DIN EN 175301-803
Plug pattern type A to
DIN EN 175301-803
Plug pattern type A to
EN 175301-803
–
Number of pins/wires 3 3 3 –